



INTERNATIONAL STANDARD ISO/IEC 10367:1991 TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1

Published 2001-06-01

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION • МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ ОРГАНИЗАЦИЯ ПО СТАНДАРТИЗАЦИИ • ORGANISATION INTERNATIONALE DE NORMALISATION
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION • МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ ЭЛЕКТРОТЕХНИЧЕСКАЯ КОМИССИЯ • COMMISSION ÉLECTROTECHNIQUE INTERNATIONALE

Information technology — Standardized coded graphic character sets for use in 8-bit codes

TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1

Technologies de l'information — Jeux de caractères graphiques codés normalisés à utiliser dans les codes à un octet

RECTIFICATIF TECHNIQUE 1

Technical Corrigendum 1 to International Standard ISO/IEC 10367:1991 was prepared by Joint Technical Committee ISO/IEC JTC 1, *Information technology*, Subcommittee SC 2, *Coded character sets*.

Page 9, Table 4

Bit comb. "12/06", replace "LATIN CAPITAL LIGATURE AE" with "LATIN CAPITAL LETTER AE".
Bit comb. "14/06", replace "LATIN SMALL LIGATURE AE" with "LATIN SMALL LETTER AE".

Page 15, Table 10

Bit comb. "12/06", replace "LATIN CAPITAL LIGATURE AE" with "LATIN CAPITAL LETTER AE".
Bit comb. "14/06", replace "LATIN SMALL LIGATURE AE" with "LATIN SMALL LETTER AE".

Page 17, Table 12

Bit comb. "12/06", replace "LATIN CAPITAL LIGATURE AE" with "LATIN CAPITAL LETTER AE".
Bit comb. "14/06", replace "LATIN SMALL LIGATURE AE" with "LATIN SMALL LETTER AE".

Page 33, Table A.2

Bit comb. "14/01", replace "LATIN CAPITAL LIGATURE AE" with "LATIN CAPITAL LETTER AE".

Bit comb. "15/01", replace "LATIN SMALL LIGATURE AE" with "LATIN SMALL LETTER AE".

Bit comb. "13/05", replace "MUSIC NOTE" with "EIGHTH NOTE".

Page 45, Table C.1

Replace "LATIN CAPITAL LIGATURE AE" with "LATIN CAPITAL LETTER AE".

Page 48, Table C.1

Replace "LATIN SMALL LIGATURE AE" with "LATIN SMALL LETTER AE".

NOTE These changes are made in order to align names with those in ISO/IEC 10646-1:2000.